

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.13-15/11 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11324-26/2011

CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICASLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date:05/5/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bisnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that the matter is coming on 18.7.2011.

We find no urgency for taking up I.As 13-15 before that date.

Let these IAs be also listed alongwith SLPs on 18.7.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.13-15/11 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11324-26/2011

CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICASLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date:05/5/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bisnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that the matter is coming on 18.7.2011.

We find no urgency for taking up I.As 13-15 before that date.

Let these IAs be also listed alongwith SLPs on 18.7.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master