

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8993/2011

CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.11324-11326/2011

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
Mr Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr Bhargava V Desai, Adv.
Mr Avtar Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8993/2011

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 is granted four
weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for confirming the service of the unserved respondent No.2
within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

Service is complete as against respondent No.3.

-2-

Item No.69

SLP(C) NO.11324-11326/2011

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in
SLP(C) No. 11324/2011 are present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Ashutosh Jha submits that he is on Caveat in this matter and as such he continues to appear for respondent No.1 in these petitions. He submits that he has also filed the counter affidavit in these matters.

Office to verify the same and put up.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.3 submits that she has filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and submit.

Office has to give a clear report of unserved respondents, if any, in the matter.

List again on 13.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj