

f

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.28-30 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8945-8947 OF 2011

CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICASLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Atul Chitlay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of July, 2014.
I.A. Nos.28-30 for early hearing are disposed of.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|