

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8945-8947 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICASLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions, extension of time and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8993 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Farooq Roza, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Ms. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8993/2011

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the period of three weeks as directed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 20.10.2011.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.
Item No.98 -2-

It would not be out of place to mention here that the Hon'ble Court by the above-noted order has directed to list the present SLP alongwith Civil Appeal arising from SLP(C) No.11324-11326/2011.

C.A. 8945-8947 OF 2011

Service on all the respondents is complete.
Original record has been received.
Appellant and respondent No.1 have filed statement

of case.

The remaining duly represented respondents have not filed the statement of case within the stipulated period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 inviting the consequences under Rule 39 of the rules.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Registry to take a note of the direction passed by the Hon'ble Court on 14.2.2014 whereby it was directed to list the matter in the month of July, 2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd