

ITEM NO.110, 110.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8945-8947/2011

M/S. CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8993/2011 (X)

Date : 05-02-2020 These appeals/SLP were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Soni, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh pratap, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent(s), list after four weeks.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR