

ITEM NO.17 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8945-8947/2011

M/S. CITURGIA BIO-CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 51957/2020 TO BE LISTED
IA No. 51957/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avtar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

**Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter(s) on Thursday i.e. 13th August, 2020.

**(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**